



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11789/2025 & CM APPL. 48162/2025

BALRAM SHARMA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vishal Tewari, Mr. Abhimanyu and Mr. Kumar Abhishek Bhushan, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC with Ms. Akansha Choudhary and Mr. Mridul Y Suri, Advocates for UOI. Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Ms. Anamika Thakur and Mr. Abhinav Verma, Advocates. Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Ms. Likivi K. Jakhalu, Mr. Dinesh Sharma and Mr. Deepanjal Choudhary, Advocates for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **11.08.2025**

The respondents have entered appearance, and are directed to file a short affidavit within one week. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three days thereafter.

List on 27.08.2025, in the category of “*for Admission*” matters

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 11, 2025

UK/sd/