



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11789/2025 & CM APPL. 48162/2025
BALRAM SHARMA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Arvind Chaurasia, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Ms. Anamika Thakur, Advocates for UOI. [M:-9810246300]
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr. Deepanjal Choudhary, Mr. Azal Aekram & Ms. Likivi Jakhalu, Advocates for India Postpayment Bank.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
14.10.2025

A written request for adjournment has been circulated on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioners. There is no objection to such request.

List on 07.01.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025
“pv/JM”/