



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11789/2025 & CM APPL. 48162/2025**

BALRAM SHARMA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vishal Tewari, Mr. Abhimanyu
Lall, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.
Subrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar,
Mr. Abhinav Verma, Ms. Anamika,
Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr. Azal
Aekram, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

07.01.2026

%

1. Counsel for the Respondents points out that the Petitioners have already been repatriated and that the challenge, if any, is now confined to the policies itself.
2. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment to prepare for addressing arguments.
3. At request, re-notify on 27th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 7, 2026/ab